12 bonds and State Higher Education Bonds.  The majority of these commitments are
expected to occur in 2016. The $1 million has been approved by the board.

The College is periodically involved in claims and lawsuits incidental to its operations.  In
the opinion of the administration and legal counsel, the ultimate resolution of these matters
will not have a material adverse effect on the financial position or operations of the
College.

The College participates in federal and state assisted grant programs.  These programs are
subject to program compliance audits by the grantors or their representatives.  The College
is potentially liable for expenditures which may be disallowed pursuant to the terms of
these grant programs.  Management of the College is not aware of any material items of
noncompliance which would result in the disallowance of grant program expenditures.

Note 21:   Prior Period Adjustment

   As a result of implementing GASB 68, it was necessary to adjust unrestricted net position
   for the College’s  PERS pension expense.

 Previously Reported Retroactive Adjustments As Restated
Balance 6/30/15 Balance 6/30/15

Statement Of Net Position:
  Deferred Outflows Related to Pensions 804,074$   1,153,094$   1,957,168$
Net Position:
  Unrestricted Net Position (1,777,343)   1,153,094   (624,249)
Total Net Position 84,531,392$   1,153,094$   85,684,486$

Balance 6/30/14 Balance 6/30/14
  Unrestricted Net Position 75,198,501$   1,153,094$   76,351,595$

Schedules of Required Supplementary Information
Schedules of the County College of Morris Proportionate Share of the Net Pension Liability Required Supplementary Information

PERS
For the Fiscal Years  Ending June 30, 2016 And 2015

Unaudited

2016 2015

 College's  portion of the net pension liability (asset) 0.13% 0.14%

 College's  proportionate share  of the net pension liability (asset) 30,107,819$  25,570,494$

College's covered-employee payroll 9,185,534$   9,503,736$

 College's  proportionate share  of the net pension liability (asset)
as a percentage of its covered -employee payroll 327.77% 269.06%